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Child Placement Agency 

 Business Directory 2013-2014 
 

 

Adopolis, Inc. 

 

Constanza Cardorso-Schultz 

President/CEO 

5247 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20015 

(202) 302-9462 

(301) 879-9524 

(301) 879-7558 fax 

constanzacardoso@adopolis.org  

 

 

Adoption Center of Washington, Inc. 

 

Sherrell Goolsby 

Executive Director 

1726 M Street N.W., Ste. 600. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 

(703) 549-7774 Office 

 (703) 549-7778 Fax 

sjgoolsby@gmail.com 

 

 

Adoptions Together 

 

Janice A Goldwater 

Executive Director 

10230 New Hampshire Ave, Ste. 200 

Silver Spring, M.D.  20903 

(301) 439-2900 

(301) 439-9334 fax 

(202) 526-4802  

jgoldwater@adoptionstogether.org 

 

 

Barker Foundation 

 

Marilyn C. Regier 

Executive Director 

7979 Old Georgetown Rd., First Floor 

Bethesda, M.D.  20814 

(202)298-7724 

(301) 664-9604 Fax 

(301) 664-9664  

mregier@bakerfoundation.org 

 

 

Boys Town of Washington 

 

Veronica Montgomery-Roper 

Executive Director 

4801 Sargent Road, N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20017 

(202) 832-7343 

(202) 832-9807 fax 

Veronica.montgomery-roper@boystown.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Catholic Charities of the Archdioceses of  

Wash, DC 

 

John Enzler 

Executive Director 

924 G Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20001 

(202) 526-4100 

(202) 772-4300 

(202) 772-4401 fax 

John.enzler@catholiccharitiesdc.org 
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Family Matters of Greater Washington, 

Inc. 

 

Tonya Jackson Smallwood 

Executive Director 

1509 16
th

 Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 

(202) 289-1510 ext. 1114 

(202) 518-8923 fax 

Tsmallwood@familymattersdc.org 

Foundation for Home & Community, Inc. 

 

Rose Bruzzo 

Regional Director 

1012 14
th

 Street N.W., 14
th

 Floor 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 737-2554 ext. 2243 

(202) 645-0897 

Rose.bruzzo@psysolutions.com 

 

 

Helping Children Grow, Inc. 

 

Lucile E. Brown 

Executive Director 

900 2
nd

 Street N.E., Suite 4 

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 789-0079-Office 

(202) 789-2601 fax 

hcgincluebrown@verizon.net 
hcg-inc@verizon.net 

 

 

Holy Cross Child Placement Agency, Inc. 

 

Sally Mitchell Minshew 

Director 

4900 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20008 

(202) 237-1375-Office 

(202) 237-2846 fax 

holycrosschild@hotmail.com 

 

 

International Families, Inc. 

 

Mrudula M. Rao 

Executive Director 

5 Thomas Circle N.W., 5
th

 Floor 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 667-5779-Office 

(202) 667-5922-Fax 

info@ifiadopt.org 

 

 

Kidsave International 

 

R. Terry Baugh 

Executive Director 

5185 MacArthur Blvd N.W., Ste 108 

Washington, D.C.  20016 

(202) 237-7283 

(202) 237-7080 Fax 

terry@kidsave.org 

 

 

Kidspeace National Centers of  

North America, Inc. 

 

Ray Lewis Culp 

Executive Director 

422 1
st
 Street  S.E., 2

nd
 floor 

Washington, DC  20003 

(202) 544-9015 

(202) 544-9018 fax 

ray.culp@kidspeace.org 

 

 

Latin American Youth Center 

 

 

Lori M. Kaplan 

Executive Director 

1419 Columbia Road, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20009 

(202) 319-2355 

(202) 332-0314 (fax) 

aldo@layc-dc.org , lori@layc-dc.org 
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Lutheran Social Services of NCA, Inc. 

 

Melissa Kay Graves 

Executive Director 

4406 Georgia Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011  

(202) 723-3000 

(202) 723-3303 fax 

gravesm@lssnca.org 

  

 

PCC Stride, Inc. 

 

Anayo Orezabo 

Executive Director 

3001 Bladensburg Rd., N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20018 

(202) 635-3577 

(202) 635-0906 fax 

anayoorezabo@pccstride.org  

 

Ms. Orezabo’s mailing address: 

7329 Hanover Parkway Suite A/B  

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

(301)477-2660 

(301)477-2670 fax 

 

Progressive Life Center, Inc. 

 

Laurence E. Jackson 

Executive Director 

1933 Montana Avenue, N.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

(202) 842-2016 

(202) 842-1035 fax 

ljackson@plcntu.org 

  

 

PSI II Inc. 

 

Audrey Sutton 

Executive Director 

770 M Street, S.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

(202) 547-3870 

(202) 546-9642 Fax 

asutton@psifamilyservices.com 

 

 

Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc. 

 

Deborah A. Shore 

Director 

741 8
th

 Street, S.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

(202) 675-9340 

(202) 675-9358 Fax 

dshore@sashabruce.org 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SERAAJ Family Homes, Inc. 

 

Abdul Shadeed Seraaj 

Executive Director 

900 2
nd

 Street, N.E.  Suite LL-12 

Washington, DC 20012 

(202) 832-2950 

(202) 832-2951 Fax 

imcmillian@seraajfh.com 
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The National Center for  

Children & Families 

 

Sheryl Brissett-Chapman 

Executive Director 

1438 Rhode Island Avenue N.E. 

Washington, DC 20018 

(202) 543-3217 

(202) 543-4508 fax 

(301) 365-4480 ext. 753 

sherylbc@aol.com 

 

Corporate office:  

6301 Greentree Road, Bethesda, MD 20817 

 

Umbrella Therapeutic Services, Inc.  

 

 

Wes Jones 

Executive Director 

3300 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 

Washington, DC 20020 

(202) 518-5300 

(202) 518-5525 fax 

wjonesumbrella@yahoo.com 
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